FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 18/2005
OF 09TH MARCH, 2005

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK |weighted
S/NJA. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO|R/C NO [APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Average

1JJOHN HOLT PLC MF0178415 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.1000 168,182.98 168,182.98 [OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINES FBN 0.2318|

2|KAFIN KAFI LTC MF0705418 RC25592|69E BELLO ROAD KANO LAGOS 133.0000 86,024.09 254,207.07 [SETS OF TIGER BRAND GENERATORS CITIZENS 0.1185

3|PINABON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0681333 RC75352|12/14 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGO¢ 133.0000 24,537.84 278,744.91 [AUTOMOTIVE SPAREPARTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0338

4|CROWN SHOES NIGERIA LTD MF0738690 435362(71, BAGA ROAD MAIDUGURI, BORNO STATE 133.0000 312,256.12 591,001.03 [SHOE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT & ASSESSORIES CON. TRUST 0.4300

5|UCHESON CONT. LTD. MF0714428 RC 271,771[NO.76 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 48,920.00 639,921.03 [ AUTO BODY FILLER. ("EASY WHITE" EASY SANDING H/W DBL 0.0674

6{DOODOO NIG. LTD. MF 0617920 RC 166533|90,0BAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY/IKEJA,LAGO¢ 133.0000 45,500.00 685,421.03 | ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE EIB 0.0627

7|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITEC MF0877953 14592416, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 23,760.00 709,181.03 [528 CARTON OF NEW WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS EQUITY 0.0327

8|WINNING INVESTMENTS LIMITEC MF0450545 458947{2/4, OLUWATOBI STREET, OFF AFOLABI STREET, AGODO E{ 133.0000 6,600.00 715,781.03 {20 MT OF MIDAS SP325 (SULPHUR POWDER) EQUITY 0.0091

9|WYTAK PRESS LIMITEC MF0270780 52424 PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE, IBADAN 133.0000 66,475.30 782,256.33 [PRINTING PAPER - FOR PRINTING PRESE FBN 0.0916
10[JO-GENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF 0563586 17511033 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA-STATE 133.0000 86,160.00 868,416.33 [1320 GALLONS OF SUPER PRINCE L/W BODY FILLER FBNMB 0.1187
11|FAZOK WEST AFRICA MF 0419531 RC 86657 |ZONE C, BLOCK 1, SHOP 20/21 ASPAMDA PLAZA TRADE FA| 133.0000 28,000.00 896,416.33 |IMPORTATION OF 6510 PCS OF TRACTOR PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL EQUIP|FSB 0.0386
12[|ABS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING SYSTEMS MF 0700324 RC 361004 |PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 133.0000 137,027.68 1,033,444.01 |ROMA TILES T/COTTA ZINC, ACCESSORIES GATEWAY 0.1887
13|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LIMITELC MF0831168 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGO! 133.0000 74,118.00 1,107,562.01 |PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.1021
14|WINCO FOAM MF0681851 53774[17/19 ORISHIGUN STREET IKOSI KETU LAGOS 133.0000 123,000.00 1,230,562.01 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL( TDI/COSMONATE T-80 INTERCON. 0.1694
15|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0656412 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGO. 133.0000 343,000.00 1,573,562.01 [INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION (BOUILLON) PRUDENT 0.4724
16{INTERFACE TECHNOLOGIES LTD AA1062827 RC274628|12 RIBADU ROAD,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGO¢ 133.0000 2,500.00 1,576,062.01 |BTA PRUDENT 0.0034
17|PITCHIKA VARA PRASAD/ AA1005520 E3089938| DEPT OF ANATOMY, SCHOOL OF MEDICINE,UNIVERSITY OF 133.0000 2,000.00 1,578,062.01 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0028
18|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487087 391026{37 NIGER STREET, KANO 133.0000 33,970.00 1,612,032.01 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES CLOROPYLIPHOS 48% EC UTB 0.0468
19|JOTTLTD MF0583264 84399[1-5 ADIJATU ADISA STREET OFF CELE BUS STOP ISOLO/ IK| 133.0000 5,280.00 1,617,312.01 [TABLE SPREAD, BANNERS, PRINTING PAPERS, SOLVENT, GULDER KEYRINS,[UTB 0.0073
20|JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITEC MF 0674950 93309|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 12,290.00 1,629,602.01 | 10MTS OF DRIED ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE WEMA 0.0169
21|JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITEL MF 0647571 93309|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 23,559.00 1,653,161.01 | 28BOXES OF JAWARON CAPSULES WEMA 0.0324
22|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0488756 3159|12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS 132.9700 41,785.38 1,694,946.39 |DETTOL LIQUID (VARIOUS SIZES' N.IL.B 0.0575
23|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0503356 RC510226 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO-OTTA, OF 132.9700 378,180.00 2,073,126.39 |PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CKD COMPONENTS [STB 0.5207
24|MONA STEEL AND PALSTIC INDUSTRIES LIMMF-0714308 RC257751|PLOT 1617 DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.9600 50,245.00 2,123,371.39 |MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS DBL 0.0692
25|G. GOLDNER AA1289706 P04087933|PLOT 10, PROF JUBRIL AMINU STREET, PARK VIEW ESTATE 132.9600 6,167.27 2,129,538.66 |[PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0085
26|SILVERMOON NIG. LTD. MF 0758826 RC 46807[12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9500 46,770.40 2,176,309.06 |ICELANDIC DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS Capital 0.0644
27|Obike Industries (Nig) Ltd MF0308499 845604, Obike Road, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9500 108,911.30 2,285,220.36 |Odoriferous Mixture for Industrial Use CDB 0.1499
28|ST.REBECCA'S SPECIALIST HOSPITAL AA0991266 EN009855|48 JARRET STREET ASABA DELTA STATE 132.9500 4,707.50 2,289,927.86 |SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0065
29|ST.REBECCA'S SPECIALIST HOSPITAL AA1354242 ENO009855|48 JARRET STREET ASABA DELTA STATE 132.9500 7,765.00 2,297,692.86 |[SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0107
30[DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0734674 APV 060026337|28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 7,218.35 2,304,911.21 |[TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT: NEW TELEPHONE SET- NJNO9AA-M3901 [DBL 0.0099
31|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702036 APV 060026337(28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 46,806.40 2,351,717.61 |DIZVAN 1000 E.C IN 1 LITRE PACK - CHEMICAL FOR AGRO INDUSTR" DBL 0.0644
32|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702035 APV 060026337|28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 49,960.00 2,401,677.61 |AGRO CHEMICALS-350 E.C DBL 0.0688
33|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0736061 APV 060026337(28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 27,348.00 2,429,025.61 [IMOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS DBL 0.0377
34|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIMITEL|MF0690392 11306|PLOT 80, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORTHARCQ _132.9500 1,142,000.00 3,571,025.61 [2000MT CANADIAN PRODUCED MOLTEN TALLOW GUARANTY 15722
35/CARONC INVESTMENT LIMITEC MF0810754 158631[105 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.9500 24,453.05 3,5695,478.67 |285 COMPONENTS IN ALUMINIUM (PLATES,RODS & POLES INTERCON. 0.0337
36[FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIG) LIMITEC MF0648351 26268 [PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.9500 38,330.00 3,633,808.67 [INJECTION MODLING MACHINE INTERCON. 0.0528
37|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0474148 RC 126236 |2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOU 132.9500 38,617.00 3,672,425.67 |IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL 0.0532
38|RAPIDLINK IMPORT AND EXPORT CO LTC  |[MF0251659 380091{16, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGO! 132.9500 32,905.00 3,705,330.67 {192 CTNS OF LANTERN,750CTNS OF TILES,285 CTNS OF TORCH LIGHT PLATINUM 0.0453
39|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0685266 505006(6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGO¢ 132.9300 50,000.00 3,755,330.67 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0688
40|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0685261 505006{6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGO¢ 132.9300 46,310.75 3,801,641.42 [POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC 0.0637
41/R.A TRADING AND INVESTMENT LTC MF0577722 RC603333[PLOT 24 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OLUSHOSUN VILLAGE OJO| 132.9300 26,950.00 3,828,591.42 |CANADIAN HARDBOARL PACIFIC 0.0371
42|D.D GAMMA CO.LTC MF0775414 66488 [PLOT 4-7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM.21 BADA| 132.9300 33,800.00 3,862,391.42 [BICYCLE TUBES 28'X1.1/2 WITH DUNLOP VALVE PLATINUM 0.0465
43|SHARPMARK NIGERIA LTC MF-0714728 RC136160{BLOCK 2 SHOP 11, AGRIC MARKET, COKER, LAGOS STATE | 132.9200 10,992.64 3,873,384.06 |PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES DBL 0.0151
44|EMSON TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES |[MF0691666 RC38047|6 OJO STREET LAGOS 132.9200 28,700.00 3,902,084.06 [ELECTRIC SOCKETS ETB 0.0395
45|G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0621942 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPPOSITE BARRACKS, WE__132.9200 31,044.00 3,933,128.06 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0427
46|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTC MF 0559137 RC 16454237 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.9100 299,880.00 4,233,008.06 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital 0.4127
47|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LTL [MF0572371 462041(75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 367,008.00 4,600,016.06 [FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.5051
48|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707891 78434[31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGO! 132.9100 49,062.04 4,649,078.10 [ARTIFICIAL RESIN GUARANTY 0.0675
49|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTC MF0482493 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAQ ESTATE ISOLO LAGO¢ 132.9100 35,874.16 4,684,952.26 [POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.0494
50|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0688883 15545[1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO¢ 132.9100 119,153.00 4,804,105.26 [DESING ENGINEERING WORKS FOR MECHANICAH AND ELECTRICAL AUXILLI/INTERCON. 0.1640
51|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648501 15545[1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO¢ 132.9100 283,700.00 5,087,805.26 [ENVIROMENTAL CONTROL PACKAGE CONSISTING OF 2 ELECTROSTATIC PREINTERCON. 0.3905
52|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648510 15545[1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO¢ 132.9100 523,082.00 5,610,887.26 |CATERPILLAR / ESCAVATOF INTERCON. 0.7199
53|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0681538 15545[1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO¢ 132.9100 77,941.00 5,688,828.26 [BUS RIAL MODULE FOR CEMENT WORKS INTERCON. 0.1073
54|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0681537 15545[1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO¢ 132.9100 41,160.00 5,729,988.26 | UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SEPARATOR INTERCON. 0.0566
55[|ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF0824035 185032[227 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9100 257,019.00 5,987,007.26 [COMPUTER PARTS- APC BACK UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY ZENITH 0.3537
56|IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED AA0977921 325864|GOD GRACE PLAZA, 63, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.9000 2,025.39 5,989,032.65 |EXAMINATION FEES ACCESS 0.0028
57|KANISHA INVESTMENT LTC MF0620021 330624|32, OLATILEWA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 8,156.00 5,997,188.65 INEW DRYERS ACCESS 0.0112
58|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANY LT|MF0620815 21313433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATI | 132.9000 56,777.70 6,053,966.35 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD ACCESS 0.0781
59|PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITEL MF0620728 10363[16,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 204,407.04 6,258,373.39 | COLD ROLLED STEEL AND ZINC INGOT ACCESS 0.2813
60|REGENCY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0685697 431483[PLOT 31, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 34,200.00 6,292,573.39 |BLOW-MOULDING MACHINE ACCESS 0.0471
61/EAS AIRLINES LIMITEL AA132531C 59507[29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 45,000.00 6,337,573.39 |AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR FEB. 200¢ AFRI 0.0619
62|EAS AIRLINES LIMITEL AA1325311 59507{29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 31,916.10 6,369,489.49 |PAYMENT OFAIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI 0.0439
63|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0671927 3457{14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGO¢ 132.9000 38,203.20 6,407,692.69 |SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM AFRI 0.0526
64|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0711079 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 144,434.96 6,552,127.65 |JR GROWING UP MILKBASE LF AFRI 0.1988
65|WEST AFRICA MILK CO(NIG) PLC MF0795721 11330[PLOT 7B ACME ROAD IKEJA 132.9000 102,928.84 6,655,056.49 |PIMP SACHET FOIL-25C AFRI 0.1417
66|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795700 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 16,124.76 6,671,181.25 |VARIOUS MACHINE SPARE PARTS FOR MILK INDUSTR® AFRI 0.0222
67|ARAB CONTRACTORS OAO NIG. LTD MF 060825 161580|Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 74,000.00 6,745,181.25 [Payment for New Dynapac LP8500 Trench Compactor Industrial Equipment and [AIMB 0.1018

8|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0608480 140757]10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 132.9000 160,000.00 6,905,181.25 |Second partial payment for one complete plant and machinery for detergent powAIMB 0.2202
69|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602129 21118|Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna State 132.9000 396,400.00 7,301,581.25 [Payment for CKDs and raw materials for the production of Polyphase Meters, SifAIMB 0.5455




70|ROBERTS U. ORYA AA 1054583 2220501 |Road 24, House 1-17 Victoria Garden City, Lekki, Lagos 132.9000 6,100.00 7,307,681.25 |Second partial payment of 2004/2005 school fees b/o Mr. Joseph Terkura Orya fgAIMB 0.0084
71/K3 PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITEL MF0408003 RC498864 |2 ADEWUNMI ESTATE OREGUN, IKEJA 132.9000 54,000.00 7,361,681.25 |1 FLEXO TWO COLOUR PRINTING MACHINE-42 WITH SLITTING FACILITY AND {BOND 0.0743
72|CEE BEN INVESTMENT LTD MF0630912 261132[{86A HERBERT MACAULEY STREET EBUTE-META LAGOS ST 132.9000 22,257.76 7,383,939.01 | MR FIX NITROCELLULOSE THINNER BD BROAD 0.0306
73|CONNECTION LINK EXPRESS LTD MF0738350 479574[ZONE 10 NO 95/98 UNITED LINE NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 213,620.00 7,597,559.01 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.2940
74|O'XTOPHERS INT'L CO NIG LTD MF0364176 509211[{ZONE 12 NO 122 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 500,000.00 8,097,559.01 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.6881
75/BOULOS ENTERPRISE LTD MF 0315794 RC 3763[PLOT 10, BPLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHE 132.9000 374,400.00 8,471,959.01 [JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENT Capital 0.5152
76{CHI PHARMCEUTICALS LTC MF 0943086 RC 30005114 CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN, OSHODI, LAGO¢ 132.9000 237,163.80 8,709,122.81 [GLUCOSE SYRUP (RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING Capital 0.3264
77|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS MF 0737812 RC 35943 |AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122 /132 APAPA OSH! 132.9000 48,216.81 8,757,339.62 [MOTOR HOUSING, PLASTIC CAPS,BLADE NUTS, EXTENTION TUBE,CROSS BA|Capital 0.0664
78| DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS MF 0737811 RC 35943 |AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122 /132 APAPA OSH{ 132.9000 4,836.66 8,762,176.28 [FAN BLADE (GOODS ARE NEW, Capital 0.0067
79|Charles Akpabio AA1422624 A1560547|Plot 610, Monsterrado Str., Zone 4, Wuse, Abuja, FCT 132.9000 950.00 8,763,126.28 |School Fees CDB 0.0013
80|DRS Nigeria Ltd MF0685111 434868237, Ikorodu Road, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 2,913.56 8,766,039.84 [OCE Production Printing-VS 6100 Machine CDB 0.0040
81|Udo, Polycarp Brown AA1422625 30795[1", Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, V/Island, Lagos 132.9000 49.75 8,766,089.59 [CISA Examination Fees CDB 0.0001
82|AJOKE MOTUNRAYO AJOKE AA1414386 A177058[7, ODUNKAN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 8,768,089.59 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0028
83|DR.(MRS) C.F.OKAFOR AA0919838 A0612355|11B OROKE DRIVE IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,850.00 8,770,939.59 [SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0039
84|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTC MF0631970 RC600540|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGO¢ 132.9000 63,134.68 8,834,074.27 [ELECTRIC BULBS CITIZENS 0.0869
85/SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0631853 RC119806{21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 10,565.00 8,844,639.27 [AUTOLIGHTS AND AUTOMOBILE SPAREPARTS OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE! |CITIZENS 0.0145
86|SUSHIRA LIMITEC MF0633731 RC600206|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGO¢ 132.9000 9,189.52 8,853,828.79 [ASPHALTED PAPEF CITIZENS 0.0126
87[TAANA LIMITEC MF0311844 RC294223[34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGO¢ 132.9000 46,234.65 8,900,063.44 [STONEWARE DINNER SETS CITIZENS 0.0636
88|NNOJAP VENTURES LTD MF0456609 302622{29 OLOTO STREET EBUTE METTA EAST LAGOS 132.9000 128,000.00 9,028,063.44 [NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST 0.1762
89/ANUTA J DAVIES AA1117618 A0331993|10 MULLINER ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 4,740.75 9,032,804.19 [TUTION FEE FOR ESEOGHENE ANUTA (MISS DBL 0.0065
90|BONS FOODS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0281643 RC135524 KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS -EKULU, ENUGU, | 132.9000 163,163.00 9,195,967.19 [INSTANT DRY YEAST DBL 0.2245
91|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0946278 RC-93191|NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISH| 132.9000 132,000.00 9,327,967.19 [TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR 92 {60MT}- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR PAINT AlDBL 0.1817
92|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITEL MF 0797881 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 132.9000 22,273.11 9,350,240.30 [3360 KGS OF GLUR KRONE COLFIX HM 8005 BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PR(DBL 0.0307
93/EDLEN INT'L NIG LTD MF 0589285 RC125164(37B, ST MICHAEL RD, ABA, ABIA STATI 132.9000 9,974.00 9,360,214.30 (3,024 MINI-DRUMS OF EDC 95(EDLEN DOUGH CONDITIONER) DBL 0.0137
94|KOENEZ CHEMICAL & TECHNICAL CHEMICAMF 0946616 RC33493|54, IRE-AKARI ESTATE RD, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 75,600.00 9,435,814.30 [AGRICULTURAL INSECTISIDES: DICHLORVOS OR DDVP IN EMULSIFIABLE CO|DBL 0.1040
95|RANBAXY NIGERIA LTC MF 0714874 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LA| 132.9000 20,530.56 9,456,344.86 | C* SORBIDEX NL 16205 BEING RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF ESSEDBL 0.0283
96| YOBINAM LIMITEC MFQ797227 RC403214|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 13,493.59 9,469,838.45 [67PCS OF DINNER SET DBL 0.0186
97|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0080590 RC215875|12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry Expressway, Alaba Coker,| 132.9000 110,000.00 9,579,838.45 [PAYMENT OF POLYETHYLENE HDPE GRADE HDPE 90MT( PLASTIC RAW MAT|EAGLE 0.1514
98|MICMOSON LIMITEC MF0617706 RC23811|14 ALHAJA ODUOLA ST OFF CHIEF NATUFE ST BY BABS AN 132.9000 24,865.12 9,604,703.57 [MICMOSON OIL TREATMENT FIBER EIB 0.0342
99|CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMITED  [MF0193339 374904 |NO. 4, ST PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATION/ 132.9000 95,243.00 9,699,946.57 [T.V ANTENNA, STABILIZER EQUITY 0.1311
100[EDLEN INTERNATIONAL MF0659465 125164 |NO. 4, OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 22,500.00 9,722,446.57 {2,016 MINI-DRUMS OF EDC 95 (ELDEN DOUBH CONDITIONER) USED IN BAKINCEQUITY 0.0310
101[ISICHEI INNOCENT THOMAS AA0530317 A1838798|HGT3 STALLION ESTATE, LOBITO CRESCENT, WUSE 2, ABY 132.9000 16,405.00 9,738,851.57 [TUITION FEES EQUITY 0.0226
102|OKONA INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0659244 166636|BLOCK 26, NO. 15, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, 132.9000 15,838.10 9,754,689.67 [LAMP HOLDERS, PLUGS, SWITCH SOCKETS, CUT OUT FUSES, ETC. EQUITY 0.0218
103|YENNAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITELC MF0661789 390152|115, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 132,240.00 9,886,929.67 [47.328 MT OF REFRIGERANT GAS R1Z EQUITY 0.1820
104[CONOIL PLC MF0687966 RC7288|38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 276,640.00 10,163,569.67 [DOP(D1.OCTYLPHATHALATE) ETB 0.3807
105|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0171029 RC163124|SUITE 207 PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO WAY V/I. LAGO¢ 132.9000 27,423.50 10,190,993.17 |[ELECTRIC STOVES SWITCHES ETB 0.0377
106{FIOGRET LIMITED MF0691911 RC58704|55C ADEBISI OMOTOLAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO!| 132.9000 699,980.00 10,890,973.17 [FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB 0.9633
107|OJISON MERCHANTS LTD MF0691131 RC169503{12 ST PATRICK ROAD OJO-ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 132.9000 28,268.75 10,919,241.92 |LAMPHOLDER, SWITCH ETB 0.0389
108|WYTAK PRESS LIMITEC MF0791303 RC52424|PLOT1, BLOCK F, OLUYOLE INDUTRIAL ESTATE, DUGBE, IB[ 132.9000 35,000.00 10,954,241.92 [INDUSTRIAL PRINTING MACHINERY PARTS ETB 0.0482
109|BENDEL FEEDS AND FLOUR MILL LTD MF0637423 455781 16,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO¢ 132.9000 1,079,704.06 12,033,945.98 INORTHEN SPRING WHEAT FBN 1.4859
110{CFAOQ NIGERIA PLC- GI WEST MF0795610 6508 71/72 ADENIJI EDLE ROAD LAGOS 132.9000 41,140.00 12,075,085.98 [CLOVES (CG3 GRADE A IN DOUBLE JUTE BAGS OF 50KG NET, FBN 0.0566
111|CHUKASON CYCLE IND.LTD. MF0331121 349941 11A SOKOTO ROAD,ONITSHA 132.9000 63,600.00 12,138,685.98 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS - CHAIN WHEEL , NIPPLE KEY , MUDGUARL FBN 0.0875
112[EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0789412 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO! 132.9000 50,040.73 12,188,726.71 [VITAMIN A ACETATE - PHARMACEUTICAL! FBN 0.0689
113|[EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0789413 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO:! 132.9000 126,867.00 12,315,593.71 |CALCIUM CARBONATE - PHARMACEUTICAL¢ FBN 0.1746
114[EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0789411 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO! 132.9000 36,200.00 12,351,793.71 [STEARIC ACID - PHARMACEUTICAL¢ FBN 0.0498
115|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF 0789988 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA ,LAGO¢< 132.9000 28,570.00 12,380,363.71 |PLASTIC SHEETS MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF TOOTHPASTE TUEFBN 0.0393
116{FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0795864 245217 14B, BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9000 119,700.00 12,500,063.71 {1330 BAGS OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS FBN 0.1647
117|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0711467 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 305,765.74 12,805,829.45 [COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE COATING D-5.0/7.5 FBN 0.4208
118[GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0795662  [333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,444,330.94 14,250,160.39 [THREE CROWNS MILK FBN 1.9877
119|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0711080 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,729,134.03 15,979,294.42 |[INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK PEAK FBN 2.3796
120{GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795672 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 47,790.00 16,027,084.42 [SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 0.0658
121|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MFQ0795727 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 215,133.18 16,242,217.60 |PEAK GROWING UP MILK 1-2-3 POWDER FBN 0.2961
122|HONDA MANUFACTURING (NIG) LTC MF0711606 29448 KILO 6,0TA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9000 197,775.00 16,439,992.60 [HONDA MOTOR CYCLE CGL 125(450 UNITS) FBN 0.2722
123|[KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0178433 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.9000 3,492.53 16,443,485.13 [MITSUBISHI VEHICLES ( SHORTFALL : FBN 0.0048
124[NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0795792 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTTE META LAGOS 132.9000 29,431.50 16,472,916.63 [JUICE CONCENTRATE FBN 0.0405
125/POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF052329 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA , LAGO¢ 132.9000 25,760.95 16,498,677.58 |COREBOARD PAPER FBN 0.0355
126{WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF0795710 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 146,420.08 16,645,097.66 [35G SACHET FOIL STRING FOR GROWING UP MILK 4-5-€ FBN 0.2015
127|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF0795711 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 103,086.05 16,748,183.71 |25G PIMP SACHET FOIL FOR THREE CROWN MILK FBN 0.1419
128[BHARAT VENTURES LIMITEC MF 0731029 491399(12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.9000 815,085.60 17,563,269.31 {1800 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPORT (FBNMB 11217
129|FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTC MF 0675861 83458|15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGO! 132.9000 596,475.00 18,159,744.31 [495.00 M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB 0.8209
130|DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0615621 RC 229723 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED 40, KINGSWAY ROA| 132.9000 82,370.40 18,242,114.71 |SEASONING FOR SPECIALISED AND FRANCHIZED FOODS CHICKEN ONION CHFCMB 0.1134
131|PRAMASONS GLOBAL CO LIMITEL MF 0670853 RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 47,086.03 18,289,200.74 |[IMPORTATION OF FLASK FIRST ATLAN 0.0648
132[FSB INTL BANK PLC/GLOBAL CREDIT RATINAA 0909976 RC 12860023, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 9,250.00 18,298,450.74 [PAYMENT OF ANNUAL RATING AND SUBSCRIPTION FEES FOR 200« FSB 0.0127
133|PHONECOM INTERNATIONAL MF 0181642 RC 475995|GOD'S GRACE HOUSE, 7 SOMOYE STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 22,735.70 18,321,186.44 |IMPORTATION OF PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB 0.0313
134[VALERIE AKONI/STONYHURST COLLEGE __ [AA 0909977 A 0512974|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,895.00 18,324,081.44 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR SUJO AKON FSB 0.0040
135[FOLD NIG LTD MF 0700698 RC 1715257 AKINHANMI STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 5,399.04 18,329,480.48 |HEAVY DUTY CATERING EQUIPMENT-CHARGES GATEWAY 0.0074
136 GATEWAYBANK PLC AA 1116012 RC 861230|C/O GATEWAYBANK PLC, 61 MARINA, LAGO!¢ 132.9000 13,820.32 18,343,300.80 [SWIFT FEES GATEWAY 0.0190
137|KORDEK INVESTMENT LTD MF 0461970 RC 140237(182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 34,743.12 18,378,043.92 |DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES GATEWAY 0.0478
138[SAMUEL OLATUNJ AA 1116010 A1342630|C/O GATEWAYBANK PLC, 61 MARINA, LAGO!¢ 132.9000 2,000.00 18,380,043.92 [TUITION FEES GATEWAY 0.0028
139|RSMN IMPEX LTD. MF0734023 377746|36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000 13,700.00 18,393,743.92 |TABLE TENIS BALLS GLOBAL 0.0189
140[BALMORAL INDUSTRIES LTC MF0688474 238124[AIICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12, AFRIBANK STREET,| 132.9000 20,326.68 18,414,070.60 |[GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE GUARANTY 0.0280
141|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTC MF0779157 231617[2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWERS, 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA 132.9000 263,056.20 18,677,126.80 |900 NEW HOLTSTAR AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.3620
142[DE- UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0615620 229723|KM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000 372,924.00 19,050,050.80 [SEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED & FRANCHIZED FOOD¢ GUARANTY 0.5132
143|[FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0786203 364689[ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45/46, ASPAMDA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 102,650.00 19,152,700.80 |SAFETY HELMET AND TYRES GUARANTY 0.1413
144[MARYMENT NIGERIA LTC MF0690086 17320649, ECUADOR LINED, NWAGBALA ESTATE, NKWO, NNEWI, 132.9000 110,000.00 19,262,700.80 [NEW MOTORCYCLES SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.1514
145|VARIATIONS IND. LTC MF0690085 487017|10, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 945,875.00 20,208,575.80 [USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 1.3017
146{CLARION NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0594994 RC 31314961, COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 49,000.00 20,257,575.80 |PHARMACEUTICALS - 400,000 BOXES OF INDOMETHACIN CAPSULE! GUARDIAN 0.0674
147|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0727653 RC 88329|34 DOCEMO STREEET LAGOS 132.9000 126,163.14 20,383,738.94 [LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERE HABIB 0.1736
148[J. HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES MF0483133 RC 14828084 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 35,000.00 20,418,738.94 |GENERATING SETS HABIB 0.0482
149|TROPICAL AGRIX RESOURCES LTC MF0605657 RC 166270|8 LADIPO ADEYEMI STREET ANTHONY VILLIAGE LAGO¢ 132.9000 45,548.16 20,464,287.10 [NEW WEIGHBRIDGE HABIB 0.0627
150{POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674835 RC 4331|PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJy 132.9000 1,840.00 20,466,127.10 [INDUCTION CAP SEALING MACHINE (MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIES INDO 0.0025
151|QPLAS LIMITEC MF0674871 RC 328129|A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, IKOYI, LAGO¢ 132.9000 23,960.00 20,490,087.10 |[CETYL STEARYL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS INDO 0.0330




152|International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022067 RC42672|ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Close, V/I, Lagos 132.9000 965.85 20,491,052.95 |Swiftnet Service Fees Int. Trust 0.0013
153|[ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITED _ [MF0680975 254170300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGO¢ 132.9000 50,451.80 20,541,504.75 [225 PCS OF GENERATOR INTERCON 0.0694
154[CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0681987 390703[31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 10,862.00 20,552,366.75 |11,250MT OF GRANITE TILES INTERCON. 0.0149
155|NATIONAL AGENCY FOR FOOD AND DRUG AMF0513184 EE 15 OF 1993|PLOT 2032 OLUSEGUN OBASANJO WAY WUSE ZONE 7, ABU 132.9000 209,961.69 20,762,328.44 [LABORATORY EQUIPMQNT AND 78*500ML OF PERCHLORIC ACID 70% SAFE, §INTERCON. 0.2889
156[NATIONAL AGENCY FOR FOOD AND DRUG AMF0513182 EE 15 OF 1993|PLOT 2032 OLUSEGUN OBASANJO WAY WUSE ZONE 7, ABU 132.9000 210,144.54 20,972,472.97 [LABORATORY CONSUMABLES AND 32* PK2 OF CYLINDER, SPOUTED WITH GIINTERCON. 0.2892
157|SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0211156 103090(61 IGA- IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 72,489.50 21,044,962.47 | 4,800PCS DOUBLE & 5,600 SINGLE BABY TRICYCLES INTERCON. 0.0998
158[SHONGHAI PACKAGING MF 0787550 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.l LAGOS 132.9000 3,690.00 21,048,652.47 |CUTTIN KNIVES FOR PLASTICS MAGNUM 0.0051
159|SHONGHAI PACKAGING MF 0635827 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.I LAGOS 132.9000 19,300.02 21,067,952.49 [EQUIPMENT FOR BOTTLE CRATE PRODUCTION FOR MOULD WAN 30 MAGNUM 0.0266
160[{SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0635821 RC 22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.l LAGOS 132.9000 15,570.00 21,083,522.49 |[SHELL AND AMMONIA CONDENSER (BREWERY EQUIPMENT MAGNUM 0.0214
161|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0635819 RC 22949 |NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.I LAGOS 132.9000 21,185.40 21,104,707.89 |CHEMICAL FOR HOT/COLD END COATING MAGNUM 0.0292
162[SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0635820 RC 22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.l LAGOS 132.9000 24,120.00 21,128,827.89 |SPARE PARTS FOR BREWERY MACHINERY MAGNUM 0.0332
163|CROWN TISSUE MILL LIMITEC MF 0651876 138814 |KM 36, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAKUKO, LAGO¢ 132.9000 29,850.00 21,158,677.89 [IMPORTATION OF PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOK PRODUCTIOM MBC 0.0411
164|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315790 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 415,200.0 21,573,877.89 |1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENT N.I.B 0.5714
165|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606220 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000] 293,153.1 21,867,031.05 |INESCAFE 48*50G N.I.B 0.4034
166|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606246 6540{22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000] 107,260.25 21,974,291.31 |MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLET N.I.B 0.1476
167|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606245 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000] 143,013.67 22,117,304.98 IMAGGI CRAYFISH TABLET N.L.B 0.1968
168[CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF 0472597 RC 34935[48 FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 12,050.00 22,129,354.98 [IMPORTATION OF PILFER PROOF CAPS MADE OF ALUMINIUM, CHAMFERED AINAL 0.0166
169|Nigerian Carton & Pkg Mfg Ltd MF0557987 RC12108|23, Industrial Avenue, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 103,350.00 22,232,704.98 |Unbleached Kraftliner NAMBL 0.1422
170[DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582740 RC 712421, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMC 132.9000 3,212,000.00 25,444,704.98 |45,000 M/TONS OFORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC 4.4203
171|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0725588 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMC 132.9000 4,443,520.00 29,888,224.98 |16,000 M/TONS OF RAW SUGAR OCEANIC 6.1152
172|KINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0657957 RC509243]50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSOGO , PAPA-AJAO, LAGO| _132.9000 44,000.26 29,932,225.24 |CAST COATED BOARD FOR PRINTING OCEANIC 0.0606
173|TRINITY INVESTMENT LTD MF0657093 RC121249(7, ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATI 132.9000 624,500.00 30,556,725.24 [VARIOUS FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.8594
174[CHRIS EJIK GROUP OF COMPANIES MF0498538 103810|3, OJE IMIANVAN STREET ,OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJ/ 132.9000 39,990.00 30,596,715.24 |2.5MVA POWER TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM 0.0550
175|JOPAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0794436 278805|251, APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGO! 132.9000 29,340.00 30,626,055.24 [384000 VIALS OF STREPTOMYCIN SULPHATE INJECTION AND 156000 BOXES (PLATINUM 0.0404
176|RUTH BELLO GIWA AA1295831 A0590047|GREENSPRING SCHOOL 32 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE A| 132.9000 3,049.20 30,629,104.44 [TUITION PLATINUM 0.0042
177|TRUVALU LIMITED MF0611905 1783143, FOLAWEWO AVENUE OFF ALLEN IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.9000 38,250.00 30,667,354.44 |2.43KG OF LANETTE WAX AO PACKED IN 20KG BAGS(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATHPLATINUM 0.0526
178|DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0656780 RC249607|63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9000 80,000.00 30,747,354.44 |ARTICIFIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.1101
179|KEN MADUAKOR GROUP LTD MF0799332 RC486406|NO 5, GODWIN KRIS ROAD,UMUDIN,NNEWI,ANAMBR/ 132.9000 100,000.00 30,847,354.44 [USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.1376
180[KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567218 RC28020|34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA ,LAGO¢ 132.9000 12,542.58 30,859,897.02 |GLASS GLOBE PRUDENT 0.0173
181|KIRANIL NIG LTC MF0640748 RC227521{1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOY 132.9000 29,520.00 30,889,417.02 [HYDROCARBON FREE BINOLA TWILLS JUTE BAGS PRUDENT 0.0406
182[MAY & BAKER NIG PLC MF0802040 RC558|3/5 SAPARA STREET,IKEJA,LAGO¢ 132.9000 27,838.64 30,917,255.66 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAI PRUDENT 0.0383
183|OGUNRO ADUNOLA AA1005966 A0461678|27B ISAAC JOHN STREET,GRA IKEJA,LAGO¢ 132.9000 77.94 30,917,333.60 [SHORTFALL PRUDENT 0.0001
184[POWERMAX NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0769553 RC497313|9 TURTON STREET, SABO-YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 40,740.00 30,958,073.60 |PAYMENT FOR GASOLINE GENERATORS 220V/50HZ STB 0.0561
185|TRUVALU LIMITED MF0294492 RC178314(3, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA STREET, ALLEN A 132.9000 14,515.20 30,972,588.80 [PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT INDUSTRY-EXXSOL DSP 80/11( STB 0.0200
186{IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITEI MF0730278 436506{17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLC 132.9000 15,000.00 30,987,588.80 |PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - SULFAMETHOXAZOLE Bi STD. CHART. 0.0206
187|JEDY AGBA BEATRICE AA1109368 A0539996|PLOT 808 GWARINPA LIFECAMP ABUJ/ 132.9000 3,761.63 30,991,350.43 [SCHOOL FEES IFO ILUOBE EBINEHITA SOPHI# STD. CHART. 0.0052
188[BIOSCIENCE LABORATORIES LTC AA 1343450 RC 372678|SUITE D21,EMAB PLAZA PLT 751,AMINU KANO CRES.WUSE| 132.9000 3,450.00 30,994,800.43 [MEDICAL RESEARCH PAYMENT TRADE 0.0047
189|ENGR. SAMUEL .0. UHUOTU AA 1314411 A0035942|A U 3 FORCE ROAD,MARAFA ESTATE OFF INDEPENDENCE | 132.9000 9,415.00 31,004,215.43 [TUITION FEES TRADE 0.0130
190[ENGR. SAMUEL .0. UHUOTU AA 1314413 A0035942|A U 3 FORCE ROAD,MARAFA ESTATE OFF INDEPENDENCE | 132.9000 13,501.00 31,017,716.43 [SCHOOL ACCOMODATION /LIVING EXPENSES TRADE 0.0186
191[PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITEL MF0661065 RC 21587512 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGO¢ 132.9000 238,520.00 31,256,236.43 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRADE BF511 178.00/ TRUST 0.3283
192[BEFS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0662868 136213|B191 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET LAGO! 132.9000 74,175.00 31,330,411.43 |15" COMPUTER MONITOR, COMPUTER CASING, SHARP/TOSHIBA CTV, RCR'S,|UTB 0.1021
193[IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF 0698780 146218[11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGO¢ 132.9000 143,000.00 31,473,411.43 [1000MTS OF SODIUM SULPHATE WEMA 0.1968
194[IRVING SINAT LIMITEC MF 0697963 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGO¢ 132.9000 54,350.00 31,527,761.43 |17,000KGS OF PIGMENT MEDIUM YELLOW,RED,BLUE AND GREEN WEMA 0.0748
195|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0697964 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGO¢ 132.9000 45,200.00 31,572,961.43 | 20,000 KGS OF DI ETHANOL STILBENE METANILIC ACID CONDENSATE WEMA 0.0622
196[SEGANI & COMPANY LIMITEC MF 0697281 181673|29 OPEOLUWA STREET IROKO TOWN ADO ODO OTA 132.9000 6,550.00 31,579,511.43 | 10,110KGS STRETCH FILM WEMA 0.0090
197|DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0501048 71242[3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,684,940.00 34,264,451.43 45,000 MT OF CEMENT ZENITH 3.6950
198[FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD MF0800893 85965(51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATI 132.9000 25,535.76 34,289,987.19 |RADIO CASSETTE PLAYER- ELECTRONICS ZENITH 0.0351
199|SOSACO NIGERIA LTC MF0695413 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.9000 261,510.00 34,551,497.19 [GROCERIES- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH 0.3599
200{VALUE TRUST INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0920631 133792|192A ISALE-EKO STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI.LAGO¢ 132.9000 195,000.00 34,746,497.19 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SOIL STABILIZING CHEMICAL MODIFIED POLYVINYL |ZENITH 0.2684
201|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711582 27148[24 TALABI STREET ADENIYI JONES IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.8900 20,873.60 34,767,370.79 [FATTY ACID 7901 AFRI 0.0287
202|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTC MF 0770703 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 44,564.37 34,811,935.16 |LLDPE ROTO MOULDING (ARTIFICIAL RESINS Capital 0.0613
203|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0770815 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8900 34,429.79 34,846,364.95 |AIRCONDITIONERS AND WASHING MACHINES (GOODS ARE NEW Capital 0.0474
204[SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0786432 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 24,796.17 34,871,161.12 [MICRWAVE OVENS (GOODS ARE NEW. Capital 0.0341
205/SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0770155 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8900 86,769.92 34,957,931.04 |REFRIDGERATORS (GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.1194
206{SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTC MF 0621433 RC 380220 |KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 53,407.39 35,011,338.43 |ALLUMINIUM PLAIN FOIL Capital 0.0735
207|SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTC MF 0620510 RC 380220|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8900 130,637.85 35,141,976.28 |PET RESIN (RAW MATERIALS Capital 0.1798
208[SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTC MF 0786425 RC 380220 |KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8900 21,434.82 35,163,411.10 |CAST PROPYLENE FILM Capital 0.0295
209|AIR FRANCE AA1091952 999F IDEJO STREET, DANMOLE, VICTORI ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8900 376,462.52 35,539,873.62 | REMMITTANCE OF SALE OF AIR TICKET 1ST-30TH NOVEMBER,2004 CHARTERED 0.5180
210[EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0752129 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.8900 19,669.00 35,559,542.62 |DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0271
211|EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0748482 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATH 132.8900 13,386.00 35,572,928.62 [WASHING BOWLS DBL 0.0184
212[LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793345 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LA] 132.8900 124,065.99 35,696,994.61 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.1707
213[PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITEC MF-0701841 RC22435|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LA| 132.8900 4,553.64 35,701,548.25 [MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0063
214[POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURING CO [MF- 0701652 RC63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 32.8900 ,413.10 35,709,961.35 [SCREW CAPS (VARIOUS] DBL 0.0116
215|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0701810 308383 OMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 32.8900 112,402.13 35,822,363.48 |99 MT PP RAFFIA (ARTIFICIAL RESINS FCMB 0.1547
216|{CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTC MF0689890 231617[{2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWERS, 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA § 132.8900 163,239.30 35,985,602.78 |BRAND NEW TYRES GUARANTY 0.2246
217|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTC MF0691918 231617[2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWERS, 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA 32.8900 65,966.87 36,051,569.65 [USED TERRAIN CRANES GUARANTY 0.0908
218[VALUE CONCERNS LIMITEC MF0690662 43115375, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 37,625.00 36,089,194.65 [PLASTER OF PARIS AND BINDEF GUARANTY 0.0518
219|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0636694 274073|38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO! 132.8900 21,174.38 36,110,369.03 [POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES- POLYETHLENE DELISTER 120.00{GUARANTY 0.0291
220{IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITELC AA0712546 209744(1.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTOR| 132.8900 245,687.90 36,356,056.93 |REDEMPTION OF IBTC NIGERIAN EQUITY FUND UNITS IN FAVOUR OF ZMA HO|IBTC 0.3381
221|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711661 RC 2714824, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVE. IKEJA, LAGCQ 132.8900 12,057.29 36,368,114.22 |RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL INDO 0.0166
222[CHINA HOME & OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAN. C{MF 0752675 94737[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 214,209.00 36,582,323.22 |[TYRES AND TUBES WITHOUT FLAPS MBC 0.2948
223|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTC MF 0752294 98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 26,880.00 36,609,203.22 [MINI MOTORS FOR SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0370
224|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITEC MF 0752669 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 1,000.00 36,610,203.22 |DINNER PLATES MBC 0.0014
225|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITEC MF 0748497 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 32,398.00 36,642,601.22 [CARTONS OF LIGHT BULBS MBC 0.0446
226[{HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NIG. LI|MF 0752059 373752[PLOT 1682, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,L{ 132.8900 608,551.29 37,251,152.51 |PRINTERS, MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.8374
227|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEC AA 1115067 44282|16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 11,623.28 37,262,775.79 [PAYMENT FOR OUTSTANDING SWIFT CHARGES MBC 0.0160
228[MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEC AA 1115068 44282|16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 1,158.00 37,263,933.79 [PAYMENT FOR EQUANT NETWORK SERVICES MBC 0.0016
229|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITEL MF0744666 297012|1B, OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8900] 119,700.04 37,383,633.79 |KONICA BRAND PRODUCTS N.I.B 0.1647
230[PROGRESSIVE ENT NIG LTD MF 0612292 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 50,662.01 37,434,295.80 [VACUUM FLASKS NBM 0.0697
231|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0608496 RC134615|PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8900 56,470.50 37,490,766.30 |267 MT OF LDPE BF511 STANBIC 0.0777
232|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MFQ0787578 RC134615|PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8900 69.,440.00 37,560,206.30 |160MT OF PP HOMO J-170 STANBIC 0.0956
233|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0787580 RC134615|PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8900 120,540.00 37,680,746.30 |168MT OF POLYMERIC POLYOL STANBIC 0.1659




234|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730717 639]2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.8900 354,480.00 38,035,226.30 [IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN LX125|STD. CHART. 0.4878
235|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795783 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 155,008.00 38,190,234.30 [IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY _ |STD. CHART. 0.2133
236[|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTC MF0655643 365260[{PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN LAGQ 132.8900 640,000.00 38,830,234.30 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.8807
237|AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639146 46945]10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUf 132.8900 67,938.62 38,898,172.92 |RAW MATERIAL- 52.5 MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILM GRAD ZENITH 0.0935
238[ALLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED [MF0617942 101242|1 COCOSHEEN CLOSE BY IKEJA MEDICAL CENTRE, OFF AL] 132.8900 14,300.00 38,912,472.92 | FOOD AND DRINKS FLAVOUR FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ZENITH 0.0197
239|AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITEL MF 0100423 1250[13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 132.8900 15,563.20 38,928,036.12 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OIL¢ ZENITH 0.0214
240[AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0696553 92154(23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 30,592.00 38,958,628.12 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL-PP RESSII ZENITH 0.0421
241[BOWCLOSE LTD MF 0943313 6053[83B, MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGO! 132.8900 18,428.93 38,977,057.05 |[PET FOOD- JOJO PREMIUM DOG FOOD ZENITH 0.0254
242|C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0750405 1402]6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. ESTATE MUS|_132.8900 4,896.00 38,981,953.05 690 UNITS SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ZENITH 0.0067
243[CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0764500 310144[39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 18,303.67 39,000,256.72 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 250ML BOTTLES ZENITH 0.0252
244[CENTRIC GLOBAL LINK LTD MF 0595623 461937{25, BASHIRU AUGUSTO STREET OFF BODE THOMAS,SURUL 132.8900 10,896.42 39,011,153.14 |[HOUSEHOLD ITEM- IRONING BOARDS ZENITH 0.0150
245[CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, MF 0597150 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI RO4  132.8900 24,400.00 39,035,553.14 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 15000KGS ROSIN ( 15MT | ZENITH 0.0336
246[CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597149 93191[OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI RO/ 132.8900 32,769.00 39,068,322.14 [IRON OXIDE YELLOW (21.60 MT), IRON OXIDE YELLOW HY 313 (7.20 MT), AND|ZENITH 0.0451
247[DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTC MF0642153 118621|111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROAD, IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8900 902,880.00 39,971,202.14 [2850 SETS OF NEW C.G.125 MODEL OF MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTYZENITH 1.2424
248[DUKESON LIMITED MF0920527 95291[LPOT 632, U CLOSE, 1ST AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.8900 31,259.20 40,002,461.34 [CERAMIC TILES - TERAZZO BEIGE, TERAZZO VERDE, TEUT/ ZENITH 0.0430
249|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790937 263442[7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 11,900.00 40,014,361.34 [CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- STEARIC ACID SA180 ZENITH 0.0164
250[EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764770 263442[7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900 12,600.00 40,026,961.34 [LEMON GRASS GREEN TEA ZENITH 0.0173
251[EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790932 263442[7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 22,925.00 40,049,886.34 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 16,000KGS OF LIQUIGEL 605¢ ZENITH 0.0315
252|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790931 263442[7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900 48,410.00 40,098,296.34 [RAW MATERIAL- ATECRYL ABS 611( ZENITH 0.0666
253[FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0790369 400780[NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGO! 132.8900 21,900.00 40,120,196.34 [ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.0301
254|GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO. LTD MF0749310 315471[BLOCK H, SHOP 1 OLANIYONU MARKET COKER BUS-STOP| 132.8900 11,416.87 40,131,613.21 [GRANITE SLABS ZENITH 0.0157
255[GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO. LTD MF0749311 315471[BLOCK H, SHOP 1 OLANIYONU MARKET COKER BUS-STOP | 132.8900 79,373.64 40,210,986.85 [POLISHED GRANITE TILES OF ASSORTED COLOURS ZENITH 0.1092
256 GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO. LTD MF0749312 315471[BLOCK H, SHOP 1 OLANIYONU MARKET COKER BUS-STOP| 132.8900 191,803.91 40,402,790.76 [PERLATO ROYAL POLISHED SLABS / TILES ZENITH 0.2639
257[HAGEN & COMPANY LTD MF0707743 343964[33, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGO! 132.8900 29,433.24 40,432,224.00 [CERAMIC FLOOR TILES ZENITH 0.0405
258[INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0641452 375429(39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 117.40 40,432,341.40 [AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILL(SHORTFALL ZENITH 0.0002
259[ISHA VENTURES LIMITED MF0765251 242713[10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 20,600.00 40,452,941.40 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ELECTRIC MOTOF ZENITH 0.0283
260[JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0750567 6852[JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC ABUJA FC1 132.8900 2,985.29 40,455,926.69 [EXPLOSIVE & BLASTING MATERIAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0041
261[KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF 0637176 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME Il] 132.8900 77,408.24 40,533,334.93 |[RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESII ZENITH 0.1065
262|KINGS MAT AGRO ALLIED CO.(NIG) LTD MF0940900 136005|3RD GATE HOUSE ELEGANZA PLAZA AERODROME RD, AP4 132.8900 86,720.00 40,620,054.93 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- NOZZLES, BOTTLE FILLER, CAPPER, LABELER ET( [ZENITH 0.1193
263|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0765137 36887[12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGO! 132.8900 998,748.80 41,618,803.73 {14,560 KGS OF BULK DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH 1.3744
264[KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0749859 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OYO STA] 132.8900 28,138.28 41,646,942.01 [CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARE PARTS - OFF COOLER, OFF RADIATOR,OFF H(ZENITH 0.0387
265|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0452892 468413[2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGO{ 132.8900 22,909.20 41,669,851.21 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINDING MILL¢  |ZENITH 0.0315
266[LILLY INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0075442 442394[6, ATERE STREET, OBALENDE, LAGOS 132.8900 40,000.00 41,709,851.21 [RAW MATERIAL- FOOD FLAVOURS & FOOD COLOURS FOR BEVERAGE INDUSZENITH 0.0550
267[MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0643439 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900 26,364.00 41,736,215.21 |REGULATOR MODELS- UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY(UPS) ZENITH 0.0363
268|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0764248 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900 52,990.00 41,789,205.21 [COMPUTER PARTS- KEYBOARD, MOUSE PADS ZENITH 0.0729
269|MARCTINE INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. MF0944068 73261[41/43 SHASHA ROAD, AKOWONJO LAGOS 132.8900 12,804.50 41,802,009.71 [DOOR LOCKS ZENITH 0.0176
270[MEDICUS INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0764627 62321[17D, CIVIC CENTER ROAD KANO KANO STATE 132.8900 12,000.00 41,814,009.71 [NEW BLOW MOULDING MACHINE FOR PROCESSING HDPE ,GRINDER ,SCREW/ZENITH 0.0165
271[MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707462 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 23,282.93 41,837,292.64 |HD BLOW PB 270- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0320
272|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707878 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 94,909.02 41,932,201.66 [RAW MATERIAL- HD FILM PF 15( ZENITH 0.1306
273[MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707453 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 97,638.27 42,029,839.93 |[PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (LLDPE ZENITH 0.1344
274|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707876 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 140,175.00 42,170,014.93 |LD FILM BF511- CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1929
275[MINL LIMITED MF 0637040 278741[21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOL| 132.8900 599,032.78 42,769,047.71 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL-ALUMINIUM COIL¢ ZENITH 0.8243
276[NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTC MF 0702705 456401{241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO! 132.8900 20,758.77 42,789,806.48 [ELECTRIC CORDLESS KETTLE ZENITH 0.0286
277[ONYEKASON INT'L LTD MF0695024 330772[27, ISALE AGBEDE STREET. IDUMOTA , LAGO¢ 132.8900 13,196.00 42,803,002.48 |[BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKE AND PEDALS ZENITH 0.0182
278[PLASTPOLY LTD MF 0824295 147873|4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 192,720.00 42,995,722.48 [CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 132 MT LOPE EXXON MOBIL 100A¢ ZENITH 0.2652
279|POWERMAX NIGERIA LTC MF0765615 497313|EDO HOUSE PLOT 122,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORI{ 132.8900 73,750.00 43,069,472.48 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVEF ZENITH 0.1015
280[PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0790280 215875[12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BALl 132.8900 163,413.75 43,232,886.23 {110.25 MT OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHLENE 165BW - INDUSTRIAL RAV|ZENITH 0.2249
281[S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTC MF0749959 463012(3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.8900 59,5659.18 43,292,445.41 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CALCIUM CARBIDE ZENITH 0.0820
282[SALENAB NIGERIA LTD MF 0555218 57816(25 CREEK ROAD APAPA. LAGO¢ 132.8900 100,000.00 43,392,445.41 [PHARMACEUTICALS- 8*40 HC CONTAINERS OF 5ML SYRINGES WITH 2IG NEE|ZENITH 0.1376
283[STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0749858 3374|PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD,OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE[ 132.8900 30,548.27 43,422,993.68 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- RAUCANTEX COLOR -VARIOUS COLOURS FOR |ZENITH 0.0420
284[TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0764681 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 125,305.36 43,548,299.04 [PHARMACEUTICALS- GENTALEK EYE -EAR ,AMOKSIKLAV TABLET. ZENITH 0.1724
285[TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC MF0949006 13964, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8900 7,123,433.50 50,671,732.54 |15,000MT JET Al- AVIATION FUEL ZENITH 9.8025
286{TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600373 273295[127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATI 132.8900 68,450.00 50,740,182.54 |PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERIES AND SPARE PART- ALU ALU BLISTER MAC|ZENITH 0.0942
287[VENTI LIMITED MF0750757 314609[BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VIC[ 132.8900 211.41 50,740,393.95 |RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS(SHORTFALL ZENITH 0.0003
288[ZARTECH AGRICLT'D MF0553346 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD If 132.8900 47,974.56 50,788,368.51 |2 USED PETERSIME 576&1 USED PETERSIME192 - INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT _ |ZENITH 0.0660
289[ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749926 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD é 132.8900 63,308.00 50,851,676.51 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL-FERROUS SULPHATE,COPPER SULPHATE(VARIO|ZENITH 0.0871
290[ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749927 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD % 132.8900 87,850.40 50,939,526.91 |88 TONS OF DANISH FISH MEAL ZENITH 0.1209
291[ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0553348 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD If 132.8900 101,659.80 51,041,186.71 |AGRICULTURAL RAW MATERIAL (FEED)- GROWER CONCENTRATE &FINGERL|ZENITH 0.1399
292[BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0736009 985903[1/3, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8800 25,360.00 51,066,546.71 [ENGINEERS' STEEL FILES ACCESS 0.0349
293[AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTC MF0743160 385473[PLOT 337 IKORODU IND. AREA IKORODU LAGOS 132.8800 30,900.00 51,097,446.71 |SODIUM SILICATE AFRI 0.0425
294[BILLAND INTEGRATED IND. LTC MF0478421 RC183435|1 BILLAND AVENUE, AWKA INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, AWKA, Al 132.8800 24,506.55 51,121,953.26 |[VARIOUS GRAINS OF MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE, SULPHATE, OXIDE, SILICON,CAASSURANCE 0.0337
295[HENRY VESTER (NIG) LTD MF0547915 RC73043|77 MODEBE AVEN UE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATI 132.8800 55,428.00 51,177,381.26 |RECYCLED THINNER AND SILVET THINNER ASSURANCE 0.0763
296 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NIG) L|MF0547312 RC84356|21 KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 47,000.00 51,224,381.26 |RAW MATERIAL: WHITE OFFSET BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ASSURANCE 0.0647
297[ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD AA1380248 RC388769|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.8800 411,074.00 51,635,455.26 |[SOFTWARE LICENCE ASSURANCE 0.5656
298[CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0760528 RC 639[NO. 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8800 23,854.19 51,659,309.45 |[STEARIC ACID (RAW MATERIALS Capital 0.0328
299[SATURN FROZEN FOOD LTD. MF 0362758 RC 462310|71 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY-OUT, PORT-HARCOURT,| 132.8800 671,214.40 52,330,523.85 [FROZEN HORSE / ASSORTED MACKEREL Capital 0.9236
300{DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF062830: RC2736|3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8800 46,480.00 52,377,003.85 | FLECTOL TMQ (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS CHARTERED 0.0640
301[KEMOL VENTURES LIMITED MF0731640 RCB82340|SUITE 11, ONA WORLD PLAZA, 23RD ROAD, FESTAC TOWN, 132.8800 37,164.00 52,414,167.85 | AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINES CHARTERED 0.0511
302[MONAPLEX INDUSTRIAL NIGERIA LTC MF0741465 RC27223|KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 562,000.00 52,976,167.85 | HOT ROLLED MILD STEEL ANGLES CHARTERED 0.7733
303[CON ENGINEERING NIG.LTD MF0115873 RC214762|1 OJO ONIRO STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8800 21,424.96 52,997,592.81 |[ELECTRICAL PARTS CITIZENS 0.0295
304[ETHELBERT N.LINUS AA0919832 A1502350|8 ODEYEMI STREET SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.8800 2,481.60 53,000,074.41 |SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0034
305[GEE-EN INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEL [MF0704454 RC307277|4 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO? 132.8800 18,279.00 53,018,353.41 [FROZEN YELLOW CROAKER FISH CITIZENS 0.0252
306{NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTD MF0450246 RC343035|10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.8800 52,968.50 53,071,321.91 [VIDEO CASSETTES HOUSING CITIZENS 0.0729
307[OCEAN WAVES CORPORATION LTC MF0710201 RC177671|159 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD LAGOS 132.8800 25,321.00 53,096,642.91 [NEW ELECTRONIC GOODS,GIFTS BOX CITIZENS 0.0348
308[SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0710513 RC419934|4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.8800 103,987.50 53,200,630.41 |POLYPROPYLENE(RAW MATERIALS' CITIZENS 0.1431
309[AFRICAN STEEL MILLS(NIG)LTC MF- 0793766 RC395473|PLOT NO 337,IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU, LAG( 132.8800 39,270.00 53,239,900.41 |[SODIUM SILICATE (RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0540
310[AYMAN ENT LTD MF- 0717502 RC-92154|12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 87,980.00 53,327,880.41 136 MT PP RESIN GRADE H870E - H8802 DBL 0.1211
311[BOND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0717613 RC- 80507 [22A ALAFIA STREET, OFF ISOLO ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS ST| 132.8800 25,600.00 53,353,480.41 |AMIDOQUINE AND ARTESUNATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL DBL 0.0352
312|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT LTD MF0828611 RC81823|13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 31,628.00 53,385,108.41 [VIDEO DISC PLAYERS WITH SPEAKER SE1 DBL 0.0435
313|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0703210 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8300 22,838.00 53,407,946.41 [INDUSTRIAL FANE DBL 0.0314
314[DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0703212 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 33,815.00 53,441,761.41 |PORTABLE EMERGENCY LIGHTS DBL 0.0465
315[DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0702955 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8300 23,140.00 53,464,901.41 [14" BLACK AND WHITE TELEVISIONE DBL 0.0318




316|DIRECT ON PC LTD AA - 1360303 RC - 349178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU| 132.8800 84,500.24 53,549,401.65 |BEING BAND WIDTH PAYMENT DBL 0.1163
317|HAANSBRO NIG. LTC MF0702998 RC427122[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 58,930.84 53,608,332.49 |PHOTOCOPY PAPER A4 IN REELS DBL 0.0811
318|HAANSBRO NIG. LTC MF0590784 RC427122]239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 60,572.00 53,668,904.49 |POLYSTRENE BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0833
319|HAANSBRO NIG. LTC MF0551835 RC427122[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 10,305.00 53,679,209.49 |[EXERCISE MACHINES FOR USE IN GYMNASIUM¢ DBL 0.0142
320|HAANSBRO NIG. LTC MF0703943 RC427122]239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 190,354.00 53,869,563.49 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL 0.2619
321[INNOTEX INT'L CO LTD MF0418052 RC162962|A4 JUNCTION ROAD ,KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8800 21,189.20 53,890,752.69 |[MOWER POWERED WITH CUTTING DEVICE DBL 0.0292
322|MOTHERCAT LTD MFQ797065 RC200381|L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800 365,417.12 54,256,169.81 |CAT 966G WHEEL LOADER, DBL 0.5028
323|MOTHERCAT LTD MFQ797067 RC200381[L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800 76,022.47 54,332,192.28 |SELF-PROPELLED VIBRATORY SINGLE DRUM ROLLER WITH SMOOTH DRUM |DBL 0.1046
324|MOTHERCAT LTD MF0663660 RC200381|L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800 75,331.73 54,407,524.01 [DYNAPAC CC322 ROLLER WITH VIBRATING DRUMS (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERDBL 0.1037
325|MOTHERCAT LTD MFQ0797066 RC200381[L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800 597,000.00 55,004,524.01 [USED CAT MOTOR GRADER, MODEL 160H, (YEAR OF MANUFACTURE 2004; |DBL 0.8215
326|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0457237 RC26332[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S| 132.8800 86,786.00 55,091,310.01 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1194
327|VAS NIGERIA LTC MF0946495 RC46924[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS § 132.8800 44,350.00 55,135,660.01 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0610
328|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0828540 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST4 132.8800 35,560.00 55,171,220.01 |WHITE CAST COATED PAPER IN REELS DBL 0.0489
329|ULYSSES NIG. LTD. MF 0603723 RC 100725[227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 132.8800 31,751.85 55,202,971.86 |REFINED NAPHTHALENE- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAI EIB 0.0437
330|ADELAIDE RESOURCES NIGERIA LIMITEL _ |MF0644423 406613[PLOT 30, OLAWALE COLE ONITIRI AVENUE, LEKKI, LAGOS | 132.8800 84,320.67 55,287,292.53 |9 UNITS OF SECURITY BOOTHS AND ACCESSORIES FOR BANK DOORS EQUITY 0.1160
331|APO COMMUNICATIONS LIMITELC MF0643105 293070[22, COKER ROAD, ORILE, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8800 22,190.00 55,309,482.53 |BICYCLE SPARES- BRAKE SHOE, FORK, MUDGUARD, CHAIN COVER, CHAIN WEQUITY 0.0305
332|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659433 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 82,350.00 55,391,832.53 |RAW MATERIAL- MASTERBATCH BLACK/ MB 9140E EQUITY 0.1133
333|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEL _[MF0660125 57706(4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.8800 123,192.00 55,515,024.53 |106.2 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HDPE FILNM EQUITY 0.1695
334|SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0660124 419934[BLOCK 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, SANGO OTTA, OG| 132.8800 97,544.00 55,612,568.53 |71.20 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - LDPE FILM EQUITY 0.1342
335|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LMITEL |[MF0687817 RC457239(59, TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 33,160.89 55,645,729.42 |KEROSENE STOVES ETB 0.0456
336[SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711109 350431 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.8800 1,154,317.43 56,800,046.85 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN 1.5883
337|H.B. M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITEC MF 0699764 RC 16947 |2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, S. WH 132.8800 100,000.00 56,900,046.85 |[SUMEC GENERATORS 2850 PETROL GENERATOR FIDELITY 0.1376
338|SILMOBIS COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF 082920 RC 322626 |8 RAUFU WILLIAMS STREET, OFF ADELABU STREET SURUL] 132.8800 256,294.23 57,156,341.08 |525QTY OF COMPUTER HARDWARES, HP COMPQ, HP 57540 17° MONITOR CRT|FIDELITY 0.3527
339|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0670924| RC 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8800 101,000.00 57,257,341.08 [IMPORTATION OF ALUMINIUM REMELT T- BARS RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUS]|FIRST ATLAN 0.1390
340|MONTIZEN LIMITED MF 0803114 RC 248430 23B OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA 132.8800 88,440.00 57,345,781.08 |[IMPORTATION OF ELCO C 100K ASCORBIC ACID FIRST ATLAN 0.1217
341|ABS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING SYSTEMS MF 0700338 RC 361004 [PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO{ 132.8800 57,009.84 57,402,790.92 |[FLOOR COLLECTION BOWL FOR KITCHEN GATEWAY 0.0784
342|PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688439 400508[49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8800 7,740.00 57,410,530.92 |90 METRIC TONS OF COPIER PAPEFR GUARANTY 0.0107
343|ARCTURUS MERCHANTS TRUST LIMITED _ [MF 0416616 RC 347613 [NITP PENT HOUSE PLOT PC10, ENGINEERING CLOSE V/I LA[ 132.8800 2,468,250.00 59,878,780.92 [MACK TRACTOR WITH TRAILER TANKERS GUARDIAN 3.3963
344|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0679114 RC 93191|1A SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI LAGOS 132.8800 44,800.00 59,923,580.92 |[NITROCELLULOSE M351/2 SEC IN 30% IPA GUARDIAN 0.0616
345|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITEC MF0941053 8575|20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8800 995,131.34 60,918,712.26 |4,000.528 METRIC TONS NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS CODE 100]IBTC 1.3693
346|CHELLARAMS PLC MFQ0674744 RC 639]2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8800 45,414.00 60,964,126.26 |CETYL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS INDO 0.0625
347|DIZENGOFF W.A (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF0702032 633728 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 17,630.48 60,981,756.74 | 4 UNITS OF MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS INCORPORATING RECHINTERCON. 0.0243
